
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:436
ANSWERED ON:21.10.2008
UNIVERSITY STATUS TO KENDRIYA HINDI SANSTHAN
Khandelwal Shri Hemant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to accord university status to Kendriya Hindi Sansthan;and

(b) if so,the manner in which the functioning of the said institute is likely to be different from Mahatma Gandhi Hindi Vishwavidyalaya?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): A proposal for according `Deemed University`status to Kendriya Hindi Sansthan,Agra has been received and further action to declare it as a deemed to be University under section 3 of UGC Act,can be taken by the Central Government only after the receipt of the Report from UGC.
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